## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh | PIN-786 004 | Assam

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification of the notification vide No. DU/RG/A.01.01/2022/5393, dated 10.10.2022 in respect of 110<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the Dibrugarh University Court where the date of meeting was typed as 26.10.2026 in the first paragraph by typographical mistake. Please read the date as **26.10.2022**.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

No.: DU/RG/A.01.01/2022/5396 Date: 11/10/2022

Copy to:

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 02. All Officers of the University, for information and necessary action. They also requested to circulate the notification among the employees under their control.
- 03. Office file.

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh